



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16231/2024**

PRASUN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh and
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

22.11.2024

%

1. The learned counsel prays for an adjournment on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner stating that he is unwell.
2. Re-list on 10th December, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/ss/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any