



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16231/2024**

PRASUN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Udit Dedhiya and Mr.
Rishav Dubey, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

1. Issue notice. Mr. Udit Dedhiya, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 27th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024

SU/B

Click here to check corrigendum, if any