



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16231/2024

PRASUN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Dedhiya, SPC with
Mr. Rishav Dubey GP, Ms.
Apurva Sachdev, Mr. Preyansh
Gupta, Advs.

Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Mr.
Varun Chugh and Ms. Ayushi
Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List on 07.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 30, 2026

ab/ad